Page 1
These instructions must be left with the user.
Shower Waste Water Heat Recovery System
Recoup HeatDeck™ installation  INSTRUCTIONS
1. Introduction
The RECOUP HeatDeck is a Waste Water Heat Recovery System for shower water (WWHRS). It recovers
heat from the warm waste water as it passes through the unit, before going to the drainage system.
The heat recovery is possible due to the double walled heat copper heat exchanger within the HeatDeck, a

Page 6
4.b)  Installation contents
PART NUMBER KEY
1 -   RECOUP HeatDeck WWHRS unit
Main seal part SKU: GP3050943
1a - RECOUP HeatDeck plinth
Part SKU: Standard - GP3050940,  Anti-slip - GP3050949
1b - RECOUP HeatDeck hair catcher
Part SKU: Catcher - GP3050942, False waste - GP3050941
2 -   RECOUP HeatDeck plinth lifting tool
Part SKU: GP3050944
3 -   Mira Rapi-Flo waste trap
Part SKU: 4.1970.009
4 -   Installation instructions
5 -   NCM (SAP) identifier label for nearby
       boiler or service cupboard.
If spare parts are required at any point, please contact us with the
relevant part SKU code from above, info@recoup.co.uk.
4 5
1a
YOU WILL NEED The following non-supplied parts...
2No 90° ½” female BSP connectors or 90° ½” BSP Tap connectors (compression or PVC push-fit),
2No full bore lever shut-off valves, 1No drain off valve (all valves must be corrosion resistant if
concealed), Thread sealant - Complying to The Water Supply (Water Fittings) Regulations, liquid recommended.
1
4.c)  Pipework Installation Diagram
OPTIONAL Mira riser kit
A Mira riser kit with tray legs and side skirts will raise the RECOUP HeatDeck by up to 120mm. If you
want to install your shower tray using a riser conversion kit, please refer to the Installation and User
Guide packed with the riser kit.
IMPORTANT NOTE
To ensure SAP compliance check buildings spec for
correct installation method (System A, B or C)
Preheated water
pipework
PREHEATED WATER
SHOWER WASTE
MAINS COLD WATER
SOIL WASTE
Cold water
pipework